

(Only State-owned Life Insurance Corporation)

Development Division, Head Office, Jiban Bima Bhaban, 24, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Phone: 9552047-9, 9559951-2, E-mail: info@jbc.gov.bd, Web: www.jbc.gov.bd

No.53.19.9001.003.00.000.19- 581

Date:02-10-2019

Sub: Approval for 13(Thirteen) Development Manager of Jiban Bima Corporation to take part in an "International program on Life Insurance" in India.

The following 13(Thirteen) Development Manager of Jiban Bima Corporation has been given administrative approval to attend the "International program on Life Insurance, Program ID IPL6" which will be conducted by College of Insurance-Insurance Institute India, Mumbai from 14<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

SL. No.	Name	Designatoin
01.	Md. Nuruddin	Dev manager-1 (4315)
02.	Mohammad abdul Motaleb	Dev manager-1 (3118)
03,	Md. Abdullah Bhuiyan	Dev manager-1 (2661)
04.	Goury Bhattacharjee	Dev manager-1 (3082)
05.	Mohammad Hafizur Rahman	Dev manager-1 (2512)
06.	Md. Tawfiq Hossain	Dev manager-2 (4395)
07.	Dipak Chandra Biswas	Dev manager-2 (3163)
08.	Khan Md. Nasir	Dev manager-3 (4353)
09.	Nani Gopal Roy	Dev manager-1 (4061)
10.	Md. Alauddin	Dev manager-1 (4132)
11.	Md. Firozur Rahman	Dev manager-1 (3575)
12.	Md. Shahidullah	Dev manager-2 (2939)
13.	Md.Shamsur Rahman Shamim	Dev manager-1 (4361)

## Terms and conditions:

- A) They will draw their pay and all allowances in Local currency.
- B) Jiban Bima Corporation will bear all expenses related to their training program.
- C) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the stipulated period.

(Mohammad Mahfuzul Hoque)
Managing Director (Additional Secretary)
Jiban Bima Corporation.

## Copy for kind information and necessary action (not in order of seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs (with request to issue note verbale).
- 2. Hble High Commissioner, India High Commission in Bangladesh, plot No.1-3, park road, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.
- 3. Hble High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission in India, New Delhi, India.
- 4. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. General Manager (all)

- , JBC, Head office, Dhaka.
- 8. Regional Incharge (all)
- , JBC
- 9 Programmer, ICTD, JBC, Head Office, Dhaka (to publish this GO on JBC website).
- 10. All Participants.
- 11. Office Copy.